Present:

ADOPTED

UPTON BISHOP PARISH COUNCIL

In The Millenium Hall, Upton Bishop at 7.30pm

Clir Patrick Bailey, Chairman

Clir Tony Chudziak

Cllr Fiona Manns

Cllr Alexandra Pokorny
Clir Diana Forester

Cllr Barry Durkin was also in attendance

Minutes taken by: Sarah Lawrence (Clerk)

Minutes of the meeting held on Monday 2" September 2013

Minute Action
Item
1 Open Discussion for Local Residents to Raise Local Issues
1.1 No Parishioners in attendance
2 Apologies
2.1 Clir Robert Wallbridge & Clir Chloe Rusby
3 Declarations of Interest
3.1 None
4 Minutes of the Meeting Held on Monday 5t August 2013
4.1 These were accepted without change and duly signed by the
Chairman, Cllr Patrick Bailey
5 Community Support Officer Report
5.1 Not Present
6 Clir Barry Durkin’s Report
6.1 Cllr Durkins Ward Report gave details on the following:-

Petition for Fairer funding from Government
Streetscene and Highways Management
Developing the Lengthsman Scheme
Customer Services and Libraries

Hoarwithy Bridge

County’s Archive and Records

Community Protection Team

Faster Broadband

Fracking




10

11

12

13

14

7.1

8.1

9.1

9.2

10.1

111

12.1

13.1

14.1

ADOPTED

Planning

131787/F: Muddy Boots Software Ltd, Phocle Green, HR9 7XU
—The Parish Council were concerned about the overall
development considering the short time that has elapsed since
the original application. They also requested that Muddy Boots
be responsible for creating passing spaces along the lane
leading to the development. The CliIr’s asked ClIr Barry Durkin
to look in to whether there was an agricultural tie attached to
the development

Lengthsmans Scheme
Nothing to report

Financial Matters

The Following Payments were approved:-

Lengthsman’s invoice for Aug - £220.00

Clerks invoice for Aug - £182.40

Clerks expenses for Aug - £8.70

UBMH - £55.00

Clerks request for electronic monthly payments was approved

Correspondence

Dangerous traffic on the A449 was discussed following a
complaint from a parishioner. The details have now been
passed to Cllr Barry Durkin to take up the matter

Chairman’s Announcements
Nil

Councillors Submissions, Including Village Events
Nil

Items for Consideration at the Next Meeting
Nil

Date of Next Meeting
Monday 8" October

The Meeting Closed At 8.02pm

Clir Barry Durkin

Clir Barry Durkin
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