ADOPTED

UPTON BISHOP PARISH COUNCIL

Minutes of the meeting held on Monday 2nd September 2013 In The Millenium Hall, Upton Bishop at 7.30pm

Present:

Cllr Patrick Bailey, Chairman
Cllr Tony Chudziak
Cllr Fiona Manns
Cllr Alexandra Pokorny
Cllr Diana Forester
Cllr Barry Durkin was also in attendance

Minutes taken by: Sarah Lawrence (Clerk)

		Action
	Open Discussion for Local Residents to Raise Local Issues	
1.1	No Parishioners in attendance	
	Apologies	
2.1	Cllr Robert Wallbridge & Cllr Chloe Rusby	
	Declarations of Interest	
3.1	None	
	Minutes of the Meeting Held on Monday 5 th August 2013	
4.1	These were accepted without change and duly signed by the	
	Chairman, Cllr Patrick Bailey	
	Community Support Officer Report	
5.1	Not Present	
	Cllr Barry Durkin's Report	
6.1	Cllr Durkins Ward Report gave details on the following:-	
	_	
	·	
	·	
	2.13.14.15.1	Apologies 2.1 Cllr Robert Wallbridge & Cllr Chloe Rusby Declarations of Interest 3.1 None Minutes of the Meeting Held on Monday 5 th August 2013 4.1 These were accepted without change and duly signed by the Chairman, Cllr Patrick Bailey Community Support Officer Report 5.1 Not Present Cllr Barry Durkin's Report

ADOPTED

7	7.1	Planning 131787/F: Muddy Boots Software Ltd, Phocle Green, HR9 7XU - The Parish Council were concerned about the overall development considering the short time that has elapsed since the original application. They also requested that Muddy Boots be responsible for creating passing spaces along the lane leading to the development. The Cllr's asked Cllr Barry Durkin to look in to whether there was an agricultural tie attached to the development	Cllr Barry Durkin
8		Lengthsmans Scheme	
	8.1	Nothing to report	
9		Financial Matters	
	9.1	The Following Payments were approved:-	
		Lengthsman's invoice for Aug - £220.00	
		Clerks invoice for Aug - £182.40	
		Clerks expenses for Aug - £8.70 UBMH - £55.00	
	9.2	Clerks request for electronic monthly payments was approved	
10	10.1	Correspondence	
	10.1	Dangerous traffic on the A449 was discussed following a complaint from a parishioner. The details have now been	
		passed to Cllr Barry Durkin to take up the matter	Cllr Barry Durkin
11		Chairman's Announcements	
11	11.1	Nil	
12		Councillors Submissions, Including Village Events	
	12.1	Nil	
13		Items for Consideration at the Next Meeting	
- -	13.1	Nil	
14	444	Date of Next Meeting	
	14.1	Monday 8 th October	

The Meeting Closed At 8.02pm

ADOPTED